Wynn Marine Ltd.
2-4 Merse Road, North Moons Moat, Redditch, Worcestershire B98 9HL
Tel: +44 (0) 1527 61243, Fax: +44 (0) 1527 66836
Email: sales@wynn.co.uk   Website: http://www.wynn.co.uk
Installation and Operation Manual
Type D MKV Straight Line Wiper
Without Control System
Type D MK V Description and Specification

4b Blade Arm Additional Spring  1279-157
5 Blade Arm Pivot Blocks Pair 1279-486-###
6 Arm Attachment Screws Set of 3 1588-488
7 Carriage Plate Assembly – Without Magnet 1 1588-005
7B Twin Tie-Bar (Twin Blade) 1 1588-303-***
Guide Rollers c/w Tyre Set of 8 1588-117 8
Guide Rollers c/w Tyre 1 1588-006
9 Roller Stub Shaft (one per roller) 1 1588-113
10 Connecting Rod Assembly 1 1588-004
11 Vee-Belt 1 1279-106-***
12 Idler Pulley Assembly c/w Spring (Single Blade) 1 1588-452
12 Idler Pulley Assembly c/w Spring (Twin Blade) 1 1588-452T
13 Idler Pulley Tension Spring (Single Blade) 2 1279-157
13 Idler Pulley Tension Spring (Twin Blade) 2 1279-496
14 Idler Pulley Guide Assembly 1 1588-490
Parvalux 61, 115V AC, 50/60Hz, 3-Ph, 2 Speed 1 1490-000-GA61
Parvalux 62D, 230V AC, 50/60Hz, 3-Ph, 2 Speed 1 1490-000-GA62D
Parvalux 64, 230V AC, 50/60Hz, 1-Ph, 1 Speed 1 1490-000-GA64
Parvalux 64, 230V AC, 50/60Hz, 1-Ph, 1 Speed 1 1490-000-GA64-L
Parvalux 65, 115V AC, 50/60Hz, 1-Ph, 1 Speed 1 1490-000-GA65
15a
Parvalux 65, 115V AC, 50/60Hz, 1-Ph, 1 Speed 1 1490-000-GA65-L
SD11AM 115V AC, 50 Hz, 3-Phase, 2 Speed 1 1279-347
SD11AM 115V AC, 60 Hz, 3-Phase, 2 Speed 1 1279-348
15b
SD11AM 230V AC, 50/60 Hz, 3-Phase, 2 Speed 1 1279-349